

Spcl. POCSO Case No. 30 of 2025

CIS No. 25 / 2025

CNR No. WBBB05-P000039-2025

Order No. 06  
Dtd. 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused Momin Sekh @ Momin Sk. and for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Sole accused Momin Sekh @ Momin Sk. is produced from JC.

The Ld. Spcl. PP is present and files hazira.

The Ld. Defense Counsel is also present.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same and other materials on record.

Considering the materials in the CD and the trend of evidence, I find no reason to authorize further detention of the accused person.

**ORDERED**

accordingly, bail petition filed on behalf of the accused **Momin Sekh @ Momin Sk** is allowed. The petitioner namely, Momin Sekh @ Momin Sk may find a bail bond of Rs. 1000/- with registered surety subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat, subject to further condition that he shall not threaten the witnesses and tamper with the evidence and shall appear before this Court on each and every date of hearing. I.d their bail order may be cancelled. Id to JC.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat, Birbhum for information.

If on bail, to 29.04.2026 & 30.04.2026 for Evidence of all remaining witnesses.

D/c by me,

Judge, Spcl Court (POCSO)  
Rampurhat, Birbhum  
J.O Code No. WB00885

Judge, Spcl Court (POCSO)  
Rampurhat, Birbhum  
J.O Code No. WB00885