

Special Case(POCSO)-30 of 2025(CIS-25 of 2025)  
CNR NO WBBB050006712025

Order No.08

30.04.2026

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 29-06-2026 for further evidence.

To 30-06-2026 for further evidence..

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885

